value for all of its property, plant and equipment as recognised in the financial statements as at the

 date of transition to Ind AS. This exepmtion can also be used for intangible assets covered by Ind AS

 38.

 The company has elected to consider the carrying value of its property, plant and equipment, capital

 work in progress and intangibles as its deemed cost on the date of transition to Ind AS.

(Rs in Lacs unless otherwise stated)

Notes to the Financial statement for the year ended March 31,2018

th24  ANNUAL REPORT 2017-18 SAHYADRI111

Disclosures as required be Ind AS 101  : first time adoption of Ind AS

Reconciliation between previous GAAP and Ind AS ( as at 31st March 2017 and 1st April 2016)

 ` in Lacs

Particulars   As at March 31,2017  As at April 1,2016

   Note  Previous   Ind AS   AS per   Previous   Ind AS   AS per

   No.   GAAP*   effect   Ind AS   GAAP*   effect   Ind AS

ASSETS

I. Non-current assets

(a) Property, plant & equipment  1  18,189.22  16.58  18,205.80  20,459.63  9.50 20,469.13

(b) Capital work-in-progress   24.22   -   24.22   111.55   -   111.55

(c) Intangible assets   72.41   -   72.41   87.04   -   87.04

(d) Financial Assets

   (i) Investments   14.20   -   14.20   14.20   -   14.20

   (ii) Others   330.86   -   330.86   481.86   -   481.86

(e) Other non- current assets  2   1,909.89   (1,136.55)   773.34   1,777.71  (1,069.10)  708.61

Total non-current assets   20,540.80   (1,119.97)   19,420.83   22,931.99  (1,059.61) 21,872.38

II. Current assets

(a) Inventories 1  4,392.65   (13.45)  4,379.20   8,720.00   (9.50)  8,710.51

(b) Financial Assets

   (i)  Trade receivables   3,394.99   -   3,394.99   3,738.26   -   3,738.26

   (ii)  Cash & cash equivalents   177.36   -   177.36   160.39   -   160.39

   (iii)   Loans & Advances   2.16   -   2.16   10.68   -   10.68

   (iv)  Others   16.99   -   16.99   25.44   -   25.44

(c) Other current assets  3   1,694.93   (2.92)   1,692.01   552.43   (2.11)  550.32

Total Current Assets   9,679.08   (16.37)   9,662.70   13,207.21   (11.61) 13,195.60

Total Assets   30,219.88   (1,136.34)   29,083.53   36,139.20   (1,071.22)  35,067.98

(Rs in Lacs unless otherwise stated)

Notes to the Financial statement for the year ended March 31,2018

th24  ANNUAL REPORT 2017-18SAHYADRI 112

(Rs in Lacs unless otherwise stated)

Notes to the Financial statement for the year ended March 31,2018

th24  ANNUAL REPORT 2017-18 SAHYADRI113

Reconciliation of Total Comprehensive income for the year ended 31st March, 2017

Particulars   Note No   Previous   Adjustment   Ind AS

   Income

Income

Revenue from operations  6  26,030.59   2,333.34   28,363.94

Other income   200.02   -   200.02

Total Revenue (I)   26,230.61   2,333.34   28,563.96

Expenses

Cost of raw materials and components consumed   12,924.69   0.00   12,924.69

Purchase of Traded Goods   -

(Increase)/decrease in inventories of finished goods

and work-in-progress   1,811.46   -   1,811.46

Excise duty on sale of Goods  6  -   2,544.21   2,544.21

Employee benefits expense  7  1,623.53   26.63   1,650.16

Finance costs   4  1,599.75   3.86   1,603.62

Depreciation and amortization expense 1  2,324.15   3.22   2,327.37

Other expenses   1,3,6  5,483.68   (216.42)  5,267.27

Total Expenses(II)   25,767.27   2,361.50   28,128.77

Profit /(Loss) from ordinary activities before

Exceptional Items and Taxes   463.34   (28.16)  435.18

Exceptional Items- Income / (Expenses)  - -  -

Net Profit before tax   463.34   (28.16)  435.18

Tax expense

Current tax   6.89   -   6.89

Adjustment of current tax relating to earlier years   (4.88) 0.00   (4.88)

Deferred tax   5  143.19   (9.75)  133.45

Total tax Expenses   145.20   (9.75)  135.46

Profit for the year   318.14   (18.42)  299.72

(Rs in Lacs unless otherwise stated)

Notes to the Financial statement for the year ended March 31,2018

th24  ANNUAL REPORT 2017-18SAHYADRI 114

Particulars   Note No  Previous   Adjustment   Ind AS

   GAAP*

Other Comprehensive Income

A. Items that will not be reclassified subsequently to profit or loss

Remeasurement gains / (losses) on defined benefit plans 7,8  -   26.63   26.63

Tax (expense) / income relating to above  7  -   (9.22)  (9.22)

   -   17.42   17.42